
                                     ARLINGTON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

    CENTRAL REGISTRATION 
             144 Todd Hill Road ⚫ LaGrangeville, NY 12540 

                Phone (845) 227-1821 ⚫  Fax (845) 227-8022  ⚫  E-mail: registration@acsdny.org 

 

KINDERGARTEN REGISTRATION 

2025 - 2026 SCHOOL YEAR 

           
 

 

  

Please call your child’s home school to schedule an appointment. 
 

All forms must be completely filled out prior to your registration appointment. 

 

Arthur S. May School 

601 Dutchess Turnpike, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603  

Phone: (845) 486-4960 

Tuesday March 4, 2025 9:30AM-5:30PM 

Wednesday March 12, 2025 7:30AM-2:00PM 

Thursday March 20, 2025 7:30AM-2:00PM 

Monday March 24, 2025 9:30AM-5:30PM 

Friday March 28, 2025 7:30AM-2:00PM 

*School will accommodate families as needed 

 

 

Beekman Elementary School (*REVISED DATES 01/21/25) 

201 Lime Ridge Road, Poughquag, NY 12570  

Phone: (845) 227-1834 

Tuesday February 25, 2025 8:30AM-3:00PM 

Friday February 28, 2025 8:30AM-3:00PM 

Monday March 3, 2025 8:30AM-3:00PM 

Thursday March 6, 2025 8:30AM-3:00PM 

Wednesday March 12, 2025 8:30AM-3:00PM 

 

 

Noxon Road Elementary School 

4 Old Noxon Road, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603  

Phone: (845) 486-4950 

Thursday February 27, 2025 8:00AM-3:00PM 

Tuesday March 4, 2025 8:00AM-3:00PM 

Wednesday March 5, 2025 8:00AM-3:00PM 

Monday March 10, 2025 8:00AM-3:00PM 

Friday March 14, 2025 8:00AM-3:00PM 

mailto:registration@acsdny.org


Overlook Primary School 

11 Mapleview Road East, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603  

Phone: (845) 486-4970 

Thursday February 27, 2025 8:30AM-3:30PM 

Thursday March 6, 2025 8:30AM-3:30PM 

Tuesday March 11, 2025 8:30AM-3:30PM 

Wednesday March 19, 2025 8:30AM-3:30PM 

Thursday April 3, 2025 8:30AM-3:30PM 

*School will accommodate families as needed 
 

 

 

Traver Primary School 

801 Traver Road, Pleasant Valley, NY 12569  

Phone: (845) 635-4300 

Tuesday March 4, 2025 9:00AM-3:00PM 

Wednesday March 12, 2025 9:00AM-3:00PM 

Wednesday March 19, 2025 9:00AM-3:00PM 

Thursday March 27, 2025 9:00AM-3:00PM 

Thursday April 3, 2025 9:00AM-3:00PM 

Tuesday April 8, 2025 9:00AM-3:00PM 

*School will accommodate families as needed 

 

 

Vail Farm Elementary School 

1659 East Noxon Road, LaGrangeville, NY 12540  

Phone: (845) 223-8030 

Friday March 7, 2025 8:30AM-2:30PM 

Tuesday April 15, 2025 8:30AM-2:00PM 

Wednesday April 16, 2025 8:30AM-2:00PM 

Monday April 21, 2025 8:30AM-2:00PM 

Tuesday’s  9:00AM-12:00PM 

   

*If you must have an evening appointment, please call the school ASAP.  
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